

Public Health Amendment (COVID-19 Penalty Notice Offences) Regulation 2022

under the

Public Health Act 2010

Her Excellency the Governor, with the advice of the Executive Council, has made the following Regulation under the *Public Health Act 2010*.

BRAD HAZZARD, MP Minister for Health

Explanatory note

This Regulation provides that the penalty notice offence for a failure to comply with certain directions under the *Public Health (COVID-19 Self-Isolation) Order (No 4) 2021* continues to apply under an order that remakes, replaces or consolidates that order.

This Regulation is made under the *Public Health Act 2010*, including sections 118 and 134, the general regulation-making power.

Public Health Amendment (COVID-19 Penalty Notice Offences) Regulation 2022

under the

Public Health Act 2010

1 Name of Regulation

This Regulation is the *Public Health Amendment (COVID-19 Penalty Notice Offences) Regulation 2022.*

2 Commencement

This Regulation commences on the day on which it is published on the NSW legislation website.

3 Amendment of Public Health Regulation 2012

Schedule 4 Penalty notice offences

Insert "or an order under the Act, section 7 that remakes, replaces or consolidates, whether in whole or in part, that order" after "Public Health (COVID-19 Self-Isolation) Order (No 4) 2021" in paragraph (d) of the matter relating to section 10.